## CH \$120.00 503478 6456474

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HSML- 8373.21	19US01	
To the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1-1, MΓ	A GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA NAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME, O-KU, TOKYO	ASAHI GLASS CO., LTD. 12-1, YURAKUCHO 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO JAPAN 100-8405
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
As Se	of conveyance: ssignment	
Execution l	Date: SEPTEMBER 26, 2006; SEPTEMBER 29, 2006	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	locument is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		6,456,474 6,552,894 6,603,653
	Additional numbers attac	ned? ☐ Yes 🛭 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Address:	Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C. P. O. Box 2902-0902 Minneapolis, MN 55402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 50- 3478  (Form PTO-2038 enclosed)  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478
Stateme	ent and signature: DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE  In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
CURTIS B	HAMRE Curly	OCTOBER 26, 2006
Name of P	erson Signing S	ignature Date Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3
***************************************	A. d. Maringaria	
	Do not detach	this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

52835
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0746

## CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "HONDA"), has acquired by assignment three inventions for which applications for United States Letters Patents were issued, the first being issued on Sep. 24, 2002, under no. US 6,456,484, entitled ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR, the second being issued on April 22, 2003, under no. US 6,552,894, entitled ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR and the third being issued on August 5, 2003, under no. US 6,603,653, entitled ELECTRIC DOUBLE LAYER CAPACITOR

AND WHEREAS, ASAHI GLASS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo 100-8405 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASAHI GLASS"), wishes to acquire one half ownership in the right, title and interest in and to said inventions in the United States and patent applications and any U.S. Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of 100 Yen and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HONDA hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASAHI GLASS and HONDA, its successors and assigns, undivided equals shares in the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and HONDA hereby authorize and request the

6124553801

Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patents for the aforesaid inventions to the ASAHI GLASS and HONDA undivided equal shares of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use by ASAHI GLASS and HONDA, its successors and assigns.

HONDA represents and agrees with said ASAHI GLASS, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the HONDA, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the HONDA.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, HONDA has hereunto set its hand on the date indicated below.

Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

Date September 26, 2006

By Miles Joshum (Signature)

Name

Mikio Yoshimi

(Typed)

Title Senior Managing and Representative Director

Asahi Glass Co., Ltd.

Date September 29, 2006

By Toru Vens

(Signature)

Name

Toru Ueno

(Typed)

Title General Manager, Intellectual Property Center

RECORDED: 10/26/2006

REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0748